

GAHC010127792025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3434/2025**

MISS INAYA MALAKAR  
REPRESENTED BY HER MOTHER, DAUGHTER OF LATE BABLU  
MALAKAR, RESIDENT OF BELTOLA HARLONGFAR, NADIRPAR, PO AND  
PS LUMDING, DISTRICT HOJAI, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY HER MOTHER,  
RESIDENT OF BELTOLA HARLONGFAR, NADIRPAR, PO AND PS LUMDING,  
DISTRICT HOJAI

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE GOVT OF INDIA, MINISTRY  
OF RAILWAYS, NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER  
NF RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI 781011

3:THE DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER  
NF RAILWAY  
LUMDING  
DISTRICT HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 782447

4:THE DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER P  
NF RAILWAY  
LUMDING  
DISTRICT HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 782447

5:THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MECHANICAL ENGINEER  
NF RAILWAY  
LUMDING  
DISTRICT HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 78244

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. H ISLAM, MRS. B S CHOWDHURY,MS T DEBNATH,MR B SINHA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : DY.S.G.I., MR H GUPTA(C.G.C)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 05.03.2026**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.  
Registry to list this matter again on **01.04.2026.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**